
	  
ENGAGE	  Wraparound	  Facilitator	  Training	  Events	  7/7/14	  

Host	  County	   Dates	  of	  Training	   Location	  of	  Training	  
Lucas	  County	  
9:00am	  to	  4:00pm	  
	  
Engage	  Lead:	  	  
Dave	  Kontur	  
dkontur@nwoca.net	  

July	  23,	  2014	  
July	  24,	  2014	  
July	  31,	  2014	  
	  

Lucas	  County	  Emergency	  Management	  
Services	  Training	  Center	  
2127	  Jefferson	  
Toledo,	  Ohio	  43604	  
	  

Summit	  County	  
9:00am	  to	  4:00pm	  
	  
Engage	  Lead:	  	  
Beth	  Kuckuck	  
kuckuckb@admboard.org	  

August	  5,	  2014	  
August	  6,	  2014	  
August	  22,	  2014	  
	  

Summit	  County	  Library	  
60	  S.	  High	  Street	  
Akron,	  Ohio	  44326	  
Meeting	  Room	  2AB	  
	  

Summit	  County	  
9:00am	  to	  4:00pm	  
	  
Engage	  Lead:	  	  
Beth	  Kuckuck	  
kuckuckb@admboard.org	  

August	  13,	  2014	  
August	  14,	  2014	  
August	  29,	  2014	  
	  

Summit	  County	  Library	  
60	  S.	  High	  Street	  
Akron,	  Ohio	  44326	  
Meeting	  Room	  2AB	  
	  

Guernsey	  County	  
9:00am	  to	  4:00pm	  
	  
Engage	  Lead:	  	  
Timothy	  Welch	  
	  Timothy.Welch@jfs.ohio.gov	  

September	  3,	  2014	  
September	  4,	  2014	  
September	  15,	  2014	  
	  

East	  Central	  Ohio	  Regional	  Training	  
Center	  
274	  Highland,	  Suite	  100	  
Cambridge,	  Ohio	  43725	  
	  

Butler	  County	  
9:00am	  to	  4:00pm	  
	  
Engage	  Lead:	  
Heather	  Wells	  
wellsh@bcesc.org	  

September	  8,	  2014	  
September	  9,	  2014	  
September	  26,	  2014	  
	  

Butler	  County	  Mental	  Health	  Board	  
5963	  Boymel	  Dr.	  
Fairfield,	  Ohio	  45014	  

Franklin	  County	  
9:00am	  to	  4:00pm	  
	  
	  
Engage	  Lead:	  	  
Jane	  Whyde	  
jewhyde@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us	  

September	  10,	  2014	  
September	  11,	  2014	  
September	  29,	  2014	  
	  

Opportunities	  for	  Children	  with	  
Disabilities	  
(Formerly	  Ohio	  Rehabilitation	  Services	  
Commission)	  
150	  East	  Campus	  View	  Blvd.	  
Columbus,	  Ohio	  43235	  
3rd	  Floor	  RSC	  Commissioners	  Conference	  
Room	  

Allen	  County	  
9:00am	  to	  4:00pm	  
	  
Engage	  Lead:	  
Jennie	  Horner	  
jhorner@acbdd.org	  

October	  8,	  2014	  
October	  9,	  2014	  
October	  15,	  2014	  

Allen	  County	  Children	  Services	  Board	  
123	  W.	  Spring	  Street	  
Lima,	  Ohio	  45801	  



	  


